## **Conditions of participation**

## **Enterprise Europe Network matchmaking**

By registering for the matchmaking organised by Enterprise Europe Network you accept

the following terms, conditions and privacy statement:

- Enterprise Europe Network has the right to include the contact details you provided on this platform in the Enterprise Europe Network database. Contact details will be treated confidentially.
- Your profile will only be published once you fulfill all the registration steps/requirements.
- All participants should publish at least a marketplace opportunity: project, product, service or investment opportunity related to the topics of the event.
- The organizers reserve the right to share your personal contact details with EEN network partners and the participants with whom you have booked a meeting.
- This activity is funded by the European Commission and the feedback of your participation is required under this activity. Therefore, you are asked to notify any collaboration agreements that you reach with other matchmaking event participants to the organizer and/or co-organizer. This information will be treated confidentially.
- The organizers might further promote your cooperation profile's through the Enterprise Europe Network database: <u>https://een.ec.europa.eu/partners</u> . Interested? Please contact the local Enterprise Europe Network advisor for more information
- The organizers reserve the right to reject participants to their discretion.